
ESG-CV Funding Approvals

Grant 
Number Agency Name Agency City Application 

Submitted Program Components Requested Awarded

CV-815 Catholic Charities of Southern 
Missouri Springfield 10/29/2020  Homelessness Prevention, 

Administration  $   100,000.00  $           100,000.00 

CV-833 Institute for Community 
Alliances Sedalia 10/7/2020  HMIS, Administration  $     92,526.67  $             92,526.67 

 $           192,526.67 

-$  

-$  

-$  

90,000.00$  

-$  

89,833.00$  

12,693.00$  

192,526.00$  

Joplin Continuum of Care

HMIS

Administration

Standard Emergency Shelter

Temporary Emergency Shelter

Homlessness Prevention

Total

Joplin CoC by Component
Street Outreach

Rapid Rehousing

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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CV-801 Hope House, Inc. Lee's Summit 10/30/2020  Standard Emergency Shelter, 
Administration  $     50,236.00  $             50,000.00 

CV-803 Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry Kansas City 10/30/2020  Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 
Rehousing, HMIS, Administration  $   105,000.00  $             50,000.00 

CV-826 Community Services League Independence 10/30/2020  Homelessness Prevention, 
Administration  $   100,000.00  $             50,000.00 

CV-865 Community LINC Kansas City 10/30/2020  Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 
Rehousing, Administration  $   100,000.00  $             50,000.00 

 $           200,000.00 

-$  

45,000.00$  

-$  

88,929.00$  

43,929.00$  

2,142.00$  

20,000.00$  

200,000.00$  

Kansas City Continuum of Care

Kansas City CoC by Component
Street Outreach

Standard Emergency Shelter

Temporary Emergency Shelter

Homlessness Prevention

Rapid Rehousing

HMIS

Administration

Total

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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CV-832 Institute for Community 
Alliances Sedalia 10/8/2020  HMIS, Administration  $     96,420.23  $             96,420.23 

CV-835 Community Partnership of the 
Ozarks Springfield 10/29/2020

 Street Outreach, Standard 
Emergency Shelter, HMIS, 

Administration 
 $   673,675.00  $           250,000.00 

CV-836 Catholic Charities of Southern 
Missouri Springfield 10/30/2020

 Temporary Emergency Shelter, 
Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 

Rehousing, Administration 
 $   504,269.00  $           250,000.00 

CV-845 Springfield Victory Mission Springfield 10/30/2020  Standard Emergency Shelter, 
Temporary Emergency Shelter, HMIS  $   107,395.00  $           107,395.00 

 $           703,815.23 

28,356.00$  

271,845.00$  

101,459.00$  

44,619.00$  

106,422.00$  

98,224.00$  

52,890.00$  

703,815.00$  

Springfield Continuum of Care

Springfield CoC by Component
Street Outreach

Standard Emergency Shelter

Temporary Emergency Shelter

Homlessness Prevention

Rapid Rehousing

HMIS

Administration

Total

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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CV-816 Community Council of St. 
Charles County St. Peters 10/30/2020  Standard Emergency Shelter, HMIS  $     80,000.00  $             80,000.00 

CV-849 Sts. Joachim and Ann Care 
Service St. Charles 10/29/2020

 Street Outreach, Homelessness 
Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, 

Administration 
 $   203,208.00  $           203,208.00 

 $           283,208.00 

1,800.00$  

50,000.00$  

-$  

72,000.00$  

109,087.00$  

30,000.00$  

20,321.00$  

283,208.00$  

St. Charles CoC by Component
Street Outreach

St. Charles Continuum of Care

Standard Emergency Shelter

Temporary Emergency Shelter

Homlessness Prevention

Rapid Rehousing

HMIS

Administration

Total

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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CV-829 Institute for Community 
Alliances Sedalia 10/11/2020  HMIS, Administration  $     94,615.05  $             94,615.05 

CV-850
Young Women's Christian 
Association (YWCA) of St. 

Joseph, MO
St. Joseph 10/30/2020  Standard Emergency Shelter, 

Administration  $   191,285.00  $           191,285.00 

CV-862 Interfaith Community Services St. Joseph 10/31/2020  Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 
Rehousing, Administration  $   100,000.00  $           100,000.00 

 $           385,900.05 

-$  

172,156.00$  

-$  

67,500.00$  

22,500.00$  

91,415.00$  

32,329.00$  

385,900.00$  

St. Joseph CoC by Component
Street Outreach

Standard Emergency Shelter

St. Joseph Continuum of Care

Temporary Emergency Shelter

Homlessness Prevention

Rapid Rehousing

HMIS

Administration

Total

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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CV-831 Institute for Community 
Alliances Sedalia 10/9/2020  HMIS, Administration  $   127,916.67  $             50,000.00 

CV-843 Criminal Justice Ministry St. Louis 10/26/2020  Homelessness Prevention, HMIS, 
Administration  $   257,900.00  $             50,000.00 

CV-856 Arch City Defenders, Inc. St. Louis 10/30/2020  Homelessness Prevention  $     50,000.00  $             50,000.00 

CV-863 Employment Connection St. Louis 10/31/2020  Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 
Rehousing, Administration  $   200,000.00  $             50,000.00 

 $           200,000.00 

-$  

-$  

-$  

113,273.00$  

22,500.00$  

53,177.00$  

11,050.00$  

200,000.00$  

St. Louis City CoC by Component
Street Outreach

Standard Emergency Shelter

Temporary Emergency Shelter

St. Lous City Continuum of Care

Homlessness Prevention

Rapid Rehousing

HMIS

Administration

Total

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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CV-802 Loaves and Fishes for St. 
Louis, Inc.

Maryland 
Heights 10/28/2020  Standard Emergency Shelter  $     30,000.00  $             30,000.00 

CV-830 Institute for Community 
Alliances Sedalia 10/10/2020  HMIS, Administration  $   127,118.11  $             50,000.00 

CV-864 Employment Connection St. Louis 10/31/2020  Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 
Rehousing, Administration  $   200,000.00  $             50,000.00 

 $           130,000.00 

-$  

30,000.00$  

-$  

22,500.00$  

22,500.00$  

48,820.00$  

6,180.00$  

130,000.00$  

St. Louis County Continuum of Care

St. Louis County CoC by Component
Street Outreach

Standard Emergency Shelter

Temporary Emergency Shelter

Homlessness Prevention

Rapid Rehousing

HMIS

Administration

Total

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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CV-804 Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry Kansas City 10/30/2020  Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 
Rehousing, HMIS, Administration  $   205,000.00  $           205,000.00 

CV-806 Community Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri Cape Girardeau 10/28/2020

 Street Outreach, Standard 
Emergency Shelter, Homelessness 

Prevention 
 $   693,000.00  $           250,000.00 

CV-809
Child Abuse & Neglect 

Emergency Shelter, Inc- 
Rainbow House

Columbia 10/29/2020
 Standard Emergency Shelter, 

Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 
Rehousing, Administration 

 $   132,580.00  $           132,580.00 

CV-817 The Salvation Army- Midland 
Division St. Louis 10/30/2020  Standard Emergency Shelter  $     20,000.00  $             20,000.00 

CV-820 Catholic Charities of Southern 
Missouri Springfield 10/29/2020  Homelessness Prevention, 

Administration  $   300,000.00  $           250,000.00 

CV-822 Northeast Missouri Community 
Action Agency dba CAPNEMO Kirksville 10/30/2020

 Street Outreach, Homelessness 
Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, 

Administration 
 $   381,000.00  $           250,000.00 

CV-824 True North of Columbia, Inc. Columbia 10/29/2020
 Standard Emergency Shelter, 

Homelessness Prevention, Rapid 
Rehousing, HMIS, Administration 

 $     50,000.00  $             50,000.00 

CV-834 Institute for Community 
Alliances Sedalia 10/6/2020  HMIS, Administration  $   335,208.20  $           250,000.00 

CV-851 Elevate Branson Branson 10/29/2020  Street Outreach, HMIS  $     49,400.00  $             49,400.00 

 $        1,456,980.00 

Balance of State Continuum of Care

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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113,086.00$  

172,483.00$  

-$  

648,745.00$  

169,928.00$  

248,722.00$  

104,016.00$  

1,456,980.00$  

Balance of State CoC by Component

Total

Administration

HMIS

Rapid Rehousing

Homlessness Prevention

Temporary Emergency Shelter

Standard Emergency Shelter

Street Outreach

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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662,333.00$  

259,479.00$  

3,552,429.00$  

143,242.00$  

741,484.00$  

101,459.00$  

1,147,566.00$  

496,866.00$  

Award Totals for all Continuums of Care

HMIS

Administration

Total

Street Outreach

Standard Emergency Shelter

Temporary Emergency Shelter

Homlessness Prevention

Rapid Rehousing

Approval Date 11/20/2020
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