	Joplin Continuum of Care									
Grant Number	Agency Name	Agency City	Application Submitted	Program Components	Requested		Awarded			
CV-815	Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri	Springfield	10/29/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Administration	\$ 100,000.00	\$	100,000.00			
CV-833	Institute for Community Alliances	Sedalia	10/7/2020	HMIS, Administration	\$ 92,526.67	\$	92,526.67			
						\$	192,526.67			

Joplin CoC by Component						
Street Outreach	\$	-				
Standard Emergency Shelter	\$	-				
Temporary Emergency Shelter	\$	-				
Homlessness Prevention	\$	90,000.00				
Rapid Rehousing	\$	-				
HMIS	\$	89,833.00				
Administration	\$	12,693.00				
Total	\$	192,526.00				

Kansas City Continuum of Care									
Grant Number	Agency Name	Agency City	Application Submitted	Program Components	Requested		Awarded		
CV-801	Hope House, Inc.	Lee's Summit	10/30/2020	Standard Emergency Shelter, Administration	\$ 50,236.00	\$	50,000.00		
CV-803	Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry	Kansas City	10/30/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, HMIS, Administration	\$ 105,000.00	\$	50,000.00		
CV-826	Community Services League	Independence	10/30/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Administration	\$ 100,000.00	\$	50,000.00		
CV-865	Community LINC	Kansas City	10/30/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, Administration	\$ 100,000.00	\$	50,000.00		
						\$	200,000.00		

Kansas City CoC by Component Street Outreach \$ **Standard Emergency Shelter** \$ 45,000.00 **Temporary Emergency Shelter** \$ **Homlessness Prevention** \$ 88,929.00 **Rapid Rehousing** \$ 43,929.00 \$ **HMIS** 2,142.00 Administration \$ 20,000.00 Total \$ 200,000.00

	Springfield Continuum of Care									
Grant Number	Agency Name	Agency City	Application Submitted	Program Components	Requested		Awarded			
CV-832	Institute for Community Alliances	Sedalia	10/8/2020	HMIS, Administration	\$ 96,420.23	\$	96,420.23			
CV-835	Community Partnership of the Ozarks	Springfield	10/29/2020	Street Outreach, Standard Emergency Shelter, HMIS, Administration	\$ 673,675.00	\$	250,000.00			
CV-836	Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri	Springfield	10/30/2020	Temporary Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, Administration	\$ 504,269.00	\$	250,000.00			
CV-845	Springfield Victory Mission	Springfield	10/30/2020	Standard Emergency Shelter, Temporary Emergency Shelter, HMIS	\$ 107,395.00	\$	107,395.00			
						\$	703,815.23			

Springfield CoC by Component							
Street Outreach	\$	28,356.00					
Standard Emergency Shelter	\$	271,845.00					
Temporary Emergency Shelter	\$	101,459.00					
Homlessness Prevention	\$	44,619.00					
Rapid Rehousing	\$	106,422.00					
HMIS	\$	98,224.00					
Administration	\$	52,890.00					
Total	\$	703,815.00					

	St. Charles Continuum of Care										
Grant Number	Agency Name	Agency City	Application Submitted	Program Components	Requested		Awarded				
CV-816	Community Council of St. Charles County	St. Peters	10/30/2020	Standard Emergency Shelter, HMIS	\$ 80,000.00	\$	80,000.00				
CV-849	Sts. Joachim and Ann Care Service	St. Charles	10/29/2020	Street Outreach, Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, Administration	\$ 203,208.00	\$	203,208.00				
						\$	283,208.00				

St. Charles CoC by Component						
Street Outreach	\$	1,800.00				
Standard Emergency Shelter	\$	50,000.00				
Temporary Emergency Shelter	\$	-				
Homlessness Prevention	\$	72,000.00				
Rapid Rehousing	\$	109,087.00				
HMIS	\$	30,000.00				
Administration	\$	20,321.00				
Total	\$	283,208.00				

	St. Joseph Continuum of Care									
Grant Number	Agency Name	Agency City	Application Submitted	Program Components	Requested		Awarded			
CV-829	Institute for Community Alliances	Sedalia	10/11/2020	HMIS, Administration	\$ 94,615.05	\$	94,615.05			
CV-850	Young Women's Christian Association (YWCA) of St. Joseph, MO	St. Joseph	10/30/2020	Standard Emergency Shelter, Administration	\$ 191,285.00	\$	191,285.00			
CV-862	Interfaith Community Services	St. Joseph	10/31/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, Administration	\$ 100,000.00	\$	100,000.00			
						\$	385,900.05			

St. Joseph CoC by Component						
Street Outreach	\$	-				
Standard Emergency Shelter	\$	172,156.00				
Temporary Emergency Shelter	\$	-				
Homlessness Prevention	\$	67,500.00				
Rapid Rehousing	\$	22,500.00				
HMIS	\$	91,415.00				
Administration	\$	32,329.00				
Total	\$	385,900.00				

St. Lous City Continuum of Care								
Grant Number	Agency Name	Agency City	Application Submitted	Program Components	Requested		Awarded	
CV-831	Institute for Community Alliances	Sedalia	10/9/2020	HMIS, Administration	\$ 127,916.67	\$	50,000.00	
CV-843	Criminal Justice Ministry	St. Louis	10/26/2020	Homelessness Prevention, HMIS, Administration	\$ 257,900.00	\$	50,000.00	
CV-856	Arch City Defenders, Inc.	St. Louis	10/30/2020	Homelessness Prevention	\$ 50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	
CV-863	Employment Connection	St. Louis	10/31/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, Administration	\$ 200,000.00	\$	50,000.00	
						\$	200,000.00	

St. Louis City CoC by Component							
Street Outreach	\$	-					
Standard Emergency Shelter	\$	-					
Temporary Emergency Shelter	\$	-					
Homlessness Prevention	\$	113,273.00					
Rapid Rehousing	\$	22,500.00					
HMIS	\$	53,177.00					
Administration	\$	11,050.00					
Total	\$	200,000.00					

	St. Louis County Continuum of Care									
Grant Number	Agency Name	Agency City	Application Submitted	Program Components	Requested		Awarded			
CV-802	Loaves and Fishes for St. Louis, Inc.	Maryland Heights	10/28/2020	Standard Emergency Shelter	\$ 30,000.00	\$	30,000.00			
CV-830	Institute for Community Alliances	Sedalia	10/10/2020	HMIS, Administration	\$ 127,118.11	\$	50,000.00			
CV-864	Employment Connection	St. Louis	10/31/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, Administration	\$ 200,000.00	\$	50,000.00			
						\$	130,000.00			

St. Louis County CoC by Component					
Street Outreach	\$	-			
Standard Emergency Shelter	\$	30,000.00			
Temporary Emergency Shelter	\$				
Homlessness Prevention	\$	22,500.00			
Rapid Rehousing	\$	22,500.00			
HMIS	\$	48,820.00			
Administration	\$	6,180.00			
Total	\$	130,000.00			

Balance of State Continuum of Care							
Grant Number	Agency Name	Agency City	Application Submitted	Program Components	Requested		Awarded
CV-804	Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry	Kansas City	10/30/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, HMIS, Administration	\$ 205,000.00	\$	205,000.00
CV-806	Community Partnership of Southeast Missouri	Cape Girardeau	10/28/2020	Street Outreach, Standard Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention	\$ 693,000.00	\$	250,000.00
CV-809	Child Abuse & Neglect Emergency Shelter, Inc- Rainbow House	Columbia	10/29/2020	Standard Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, Administration	\$ 132,580.00	\$	132,580.00
CV-817	The Salvation Army- Midland Division	St. Louis	10/30/2020	Standard Emergency Shelter	\$ 20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
CV-820	Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri	Springfield	10/29/2020	Homelessness Prevention, Administration	\$ 300,000.00	\$	250,000.00
CV-822	Northeast Missouri Community Action Agency dba CAPNEMO	K ITV CV/IIIA	10/30/2020	Street Outreach, Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, Administration	\$ 381,000.00	\$	250,000.00
CV-824	True North of Columbia, Inc.	Columbia	10/29/2020	Standard Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention, Rapid Rehousing, HMIS, Administration	\$ 50,000.00	\$	50,000.00
CV-834	Institute for Community Alliances	Sedalia	10/6/2020	HMIS, Administration	\$ 335,208.20	\$	250,000.00
CV-851	Elevate Branson	Branson	10/29/2020	Street Outreach, HMIS	\$ 49,400.00	\$	49,400.00

1,456,980.00

Balance of State CoC by Component						
Street Outreach	\$	113,086.00				
Standard Emergency Shelter	\$	172,483.00				
Temporary Emergency Shelter	\$	-				
Homlessness Prevention	\$	648,745.00				
Rapid Rehousing	\$	169,928.00				
HMIS	\$	248,722.00				
Administration	\$	104,016.00				
Total	\$	1,456,980.00				

Award Totals for all Continuums of Care				
Street Outreach	\$ 143,242.00			
Standard Emergency Shelter	\$ 741,484.00			
Temporary Emergency Shelter	\$ 101,459.00			
Homlessness Prevention	\$ 1,147,566.00			
Rapid Rehousing	\$ 496,866.00			
HMIS	\$ 662,333.00			
Administration	\$ 259,479.00			
Total	\$ 3,552,429.00			